## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Water Rate	)
Increase Request of	)
Hillcrest Utility Operating	)
Company, Inc.	) )
Consolidated with,	) <u>Case No. WR-2016-0064</u>
In the Matter of the Sewer Rate	)
Increase Request of	j
Hillcrest Utility Operating	)
Company, Inc.	)

#### STAFF RECOMMENDATION TO APPROVE TARIFF SHEETS

**COMES NOW** the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Staff), by and through counsel, and for its *Recommendation to Approve Tariff Sheets* in these matters, hereby states:

- 1. The Commission on July 12, 2016, issued its *Report and Order* in the above-referenced matters. Hillcrest Utility Operating Company (Company) on July 20, 2016, filed proposed *Replacement Tariffs* to update its existing tariff sheets based on the Commission's *Order*.
- 2. Staff has reviewed the tariff sheets and finds them to be compliant with the Commission's *Order*. In support whereof, Staff has attached the Affidavit of Jarrod Robertson to this pleading and incorporates the same herein by reference.

**WHEREFORE**, Staff prays that the Commission will approve the proposed tariff sheets; and grant such other and further relief as the Commission considers just in the circumstances.

Respectfully submitted,

#### /s/ Whitney Payne

Whitney Payne
Legal Counsel
Missouri Bar No. 64078
Attorney for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P. O. Box 360
Jefferson City, MO 65102
(573) 751-8706 (Telephone)
(573) 751-9285 (Fax)
whitney.payne@psc.mo.gov

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by electronic mail, or First Class United States Postal Mail, postage prepaid, on this 27<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2016, to all counsel of record.

/s/ Whitney Payne

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Water Rat Increase Request of Hillcrest Utility Operating Company, Inc. Consolidated with, In the Matter of the Sewer Rat Increase Request of Hillcrest Utility Operating Company, Inc.	) ) ) ) Case No. WR-2016-0064 )
AFFI	DAVIT OF JARROD ROBERTSON
STATE OF MISSOURI ) services (2) that he particing (3) that information in the Statknowledge of matters set forth in	
Subscribed and sworn to before r	me this 27th day of July . 2016.
DIANNA L. VAUGHT  Notary Public - Notary Seal State of Missouri Commissioned for Cole County My Commission Expires: June 28, 2019 Commission Number: 15207377	Notary Public